In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of Ll QO 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

eco a5 s st e NOtice of statement of affairs
Inselvency Act 1986.

o

Companies House

i

16/10/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

#67

Company details

1
Company number ’(T [67 l? ’? ,?’7 f? ’T

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l F.K Traders Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name
Fulf ferename(s) Stephen L
Surname Conn
Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumber| Greg's Building
Street | 1 Booth Street
Post town | Manchester
County/Region |
wose (2] [4[B[U[ [
Country
Liquidator's name ©
Full forenameds) Jonathan E © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Avery-Gee another liquidator,
E Liquidator's address e
Building namelnumber‘ Greg's Building egth:;_liquéﬂatotr il s ot
se this section 1o tell us abou
Street ‘ 1 Booth Street another liquidator.
Post town \ Manchester
County/Region ‘
wose— [w[2] [4[ B[ o[ [
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date olfa A6 T2loils

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

(| Stalﬁment of concurrence

I Sign an d/'{te

Liguidator’s signature Slgnature \/ \//

sgameie 55 o BTl Ts

04/17 Version 1.0



.

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
F.K Traders Limited

on the 4 October 2018, being a date not more than 14 days befora the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated In this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name M A4 /’4/’-? fg%%f‘i# '
Signed '9%/& Wba‘% ]

Dated L ((olt&




F.K Traders Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 October 2018

A - Summary of Assefs

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Deposits for Cosls 8,000.00 8,000.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6,000.00

\‘9?/:7?‘@ W}‘ Date Ck‘to\f(f

.ﬁ‘ Signature



F.K Traders Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 October 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 6,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,000.00
Debis secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
6,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,000.00
Debts secured by floating charnges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges 6,000.0C
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total asseis available to unsecured creditors 8,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 10,338.00
HM Revenue & Customs 3,200,000.00
3,210,338.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as ragards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respact of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (3,204,338.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards craditors (3,204,338.00)
Issued and called up capita)
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (3,204,339.00)

%}4 X%ﬂ"% Date ‘*jio\‘c‘

Signature




LE91 81024930130 0 808102 "BA DS 5d

110} Bieg

ameubis
Gt 0y

o0'gee’ole's Buiieo), sepuz g

00'ses'ol v L7 joodsiar ‘1eans 1994 6¢ ‘Aojded ejiueA 80T Jun PeAm Japuexaly op TeAum MSUREIN 00O
HSF ZING Xessng 159y

co.oco.oow_m .m:_stog _mm:c_.._ &ubtm :oumct._:ﬂ .hu:.uZomE 3 JUALIBDION] .wESm:O ¥ anusAay WH oSNy pug enuaAdy WH BOHD

3 SSAPPY aweN Aay

sioupaun Avedwon - g

pagiwr s1spesy Mo

ik 1o )



ZE°91 §L0Z 3290120 10 RLOZ A TDS Sd) }je 1 efieg
" armeudis
§ Ve i L
o <

L 0o’k GuiiEiny, seus Areumpag) 3

000 000 | 00 AreupI0) df' 4O 'Xess3 ‘piyj) 'suspIes) UBelauEy 26 JBld 14154 PIBUS Y RIS 004H
dn psjjen aumysiad  saueyg anfep

Wy 1201 dn pejies 3O 'ON feujwioN  adAyL SSAUPPY swen  foy

suopjoyaseys - 9
pe3iwyT ssepeal Md
00999



